SENATE AMENDMENT 73, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 44

June 18, 2003 – Offered by Senator Erpenbach.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
2	1. Page 104, line 6: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2003–04 by
3	\$100,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2004–05 by \$100,000 for the
4	purpose of providing funding for the Main Street Program.
5	2. Page 104, line 17: delete lines 17 and 18.
6	3. Page 106, line 12: after that line insert:
7	"(ko) Manufacturing extension center
8	grants PR–S A 500,000 500,000".
9	4. Page 203, line 20: after that line insert:
10	"(f) Compulsive gambling awareness
11	grants GPR A 250,000 250,000".

- **5.** Page 280, line 11: delete "560.16, and" and substitute "560.16,".
- **6.** Page 280, line 11: delete "and 560.25," and substitute "and 560.25,".
- **7.** Page 281, line 18: delete that line.
- **8.** Page 326, line 14: after that line insert:
- **SECTION 475d.** 20.435 (7) (f) of the statutes is created to read:
- 6 20.435 **(7)** (f) *Compulsive gambling awareness grants.* The amounts in the schedule for the purpose of awarding grants under s. 46.03 (43).".
- 9. Page 351, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and endingwith page 352, line 2.
- 10. Page 352, line 5: delete that line.
- 11. Page 481, line 16: after that line insert:
- **"Section 1096b.** 46.03 (43) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 46.03 **(43)** Compulsive gambling awareness campaigns. From the appropriation account accounts under s. 20.435 (7) (f) and (kg), provide grants to one or more individuals or organizations in the private sector to conduct compulsive gambling awareness campaigns.".
- 17 **12.** Page 975, line 14: delete lines 14 to 20.

18 (END)